ETAS ID: TM784373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ENTITY CONVERSION**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| MIDWEST TRUCK & AUTO PARTS, INC. | | 07/27/2022 | Corporation: ILLINOIS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MIDWEST TRUCK & AUTO PARTS, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 9401 Georgia St. Suite 1 | | |
| City: | Crown Point | | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | | |
| Postal Code: | 46307 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3294953 | WORLD AMERICAN |
| Registration Number: | 1404815 | MOTIVE GEAR |
| Registration Number: | 2034591 | MOTIVE GEAR PERFORMANCE |
| Registration Number: | 3658641 | EXCEL |
| Registration Number: | 2199586 | LOCK-RIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 2205169 | POWERTRAX |
| Registration Number: | 4267151 | MIDWEST TRUCK & AUTO PARTS INC. |
| Registration Number: | 4260436 | TEN FACTORY |
| Registration Number: | 4330314 | NO-SLIP TRACTION SYSTEM |
| Registration Number: | 4319892 | RICHMOND |
| Registration Number: | 4205648 | SOURCE INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 4264375 | ZYTANIUM |
| Registration Number: | 5090022 | EZ LINK |
| Registration Number: | 5593771 | GDP |
| Registration Number: | 6719336 | RGI-5 |
| Registration Number: | 4895138 | MOTIVE GEAR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0030 900747906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125518300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

Correspondent Name: PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott W. Smilie |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Scott W. Smilie/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/03/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Midwest Truck Auto Parts Conversion Document#page1.tif source=Midwest Truck Auto Parts Conversion Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0031





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "MIDWEST TRUCK & AUTO PARTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MIDWEST TRUCK &

AUTO PARTS, INC." TO "MIDWEST TRUCK & AUTO PARTS, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 11:40

O`CLOCK A.M.

6935652 8100F SR# 20223099601

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Successory of States

Authentication: 204019287

Date: 07-27-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0032

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:40 AM 07/27/2022
FILED 11:40 AM 07/27/2022
SR 20223099601 - File Number 6935652

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Illinois.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Illinois.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is September 30, 1964.

RECORDED: 02/03/2023

- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Midwest Truck & Auto Parts, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Midwest Truck & Auto Parts, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27th day of July, 2022.

By: Gruna F. Geilfuss

Name: Bruna Beilfuss
Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007960 FRAME: 0033